Provided, that the amount expended in any year for the
third regiment shall not exceed the amount herein ap-
propriated.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1889.

CHAPTER I 16.
[S. P. No. 28 ]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER TWO
HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN (218) OF THE GENERAL LAWS
OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ANDEIGHTY-FIVE
(18351, BELATINGTO THE STATE LIBRARY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

state Library. SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter two hundred
and eighteen (218) of the general laws of one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-five (1885), be and the same is hereby
amended by adding thereto the following, to wit:

"And also to furnish to the attorney general one (I) set
and to the state library as many sets of said reports as may

be required therefor. The number to be determined by the